PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2585087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOIVO T. KODAS	08/05/2005
MARK J. HAMPDEN-SMITH	08/06/2005
KLAUS KUNZE	08/05/2005
DAVID E. DERICOTTE	08/05/2005
KAREL VANHEUSDEN	08/08/2005
AARON D. STUMP	08/05/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CABOT CORPORATION
Street Address:	TWO SEAPORT LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1300
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210-2019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
F	Application Number:	14056134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)563-4331 Phone: 505-563-4457

Email: judi.mori@cabotcorp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JUDITH MORI

Address Line 1: CABOT CORPORATION Address Line 2: 5401 VENICE AVE. NE

Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2004A006.4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TU NGUYEN
Signature:	/Tu Nguyen/
Date:	10/21/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT & APPOINTMENT OF COMMON REPRESENTATIVE

WHEREAS, we, **TOIVO T. KODAS** of 11102 San Rafael Dr. NE, Albuquerque, NM 87122; **MARK J. HAMPDEN-SMITH** of 5808 Padre Roberto NW, Albuquerque, NM 87107; **KLAUS KUNZE** of 4921 Camino de Monte NE, Albuquerque, NM 87111; **DAVID E. DERICOTTE** of 7023 Eagle Mesa Road NE, Albuquerque, NM 87113; **KAREL VANHEUSDEN** of 01 Cielo Grande Drive, Placitas, NM 87043 and **AARON D. STUMP** of 724 Marcella St. NE, Albuquerque, NM 87123 have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "GAS DISPERSION MANUFACTURE OF NANOPARTICULATES AND NANOPARTICULATE-CONTAINING PRODUCTS AND PROCESSING THEREOF", for which a patent application has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 41890-01757;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we together and each of us individually, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, CABOT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Two Seaport Lane, Suite 1300, Boston, MA 02210-2019, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; each of us also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; each of us warrants that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor has been made to a party other than CABOT CORPORATION; each of us warrants that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than CABOT CORPORATION; and each of us further agrees to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to **CABOT CORPORATION**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Furthermore, we together and each individually hereby irrevocably appoint **CABOT CORPORATION** its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as common representative for any and all international patent applications filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all national phase applications derived therefrom, concerning the invention(s) or claiming priority from the aforesaid application.

Page 1 of 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment & Appointment of Common Representative as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:	8-5.05	By: TOIVO T. KODAS
Date: .	8-6-05	By: MARK J. HAMPDEN-SMITH
Date: _	08-05-05	By: KLAUS KUNZE
Date: _	8/5/00	By: \(\sigma - 2 \) - wh
Date: _	8/8/05	DAVID E. DERICOTTE By:
Date: _	8/05/05	By:
	/ /	AARON D. STUMP

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
) ss:
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared **TOIVO T. KODAS**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of August, 2005.

My Commission Expires: March 3, 2007

Notary Dublic

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO) ss:)
HAMPDEN-SMITH, known to	olic in and for said County and State, personally appeared MARK Joine to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein
Given under my hand and	seal of office this 64 day of August, 2005.
My Commission Expires: March	Notary Public 3, 2007
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO) ss:)
KUNZE , known to me to be the	olic in and for said County and State, personally appeared KLAUS e person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and atted the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
	seal of office this J day of August, 2005.
My Commission Expires: March	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW MEXICO	
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO) ss:)
DERICOTTE , known to me to be	the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and ted the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed

Given under my hand and seal of office this $\underline{\underline{5}}$ day of August, 2005.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March 3, 2007

Page 3 of 3

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)	
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO) ss:)	
VANHEUSDEN, known to me and acknowledged to me that he	o be the person whose name is subsecuted the same for the purposes as seal of office this	
My Commission Expires: March	3, 2007 Notary F	Public Public
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared **AARON D. STUMP**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $\frac{4}{5}$ day of August, 2005.

) ss:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March 3, 2007

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO